
A6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 8,1980

Hay
Markets

Regional
Hay

Monday, November 3
(All hay No. 2 and better

prices paid by the dealers at
the farmand per ton.)

Hay& Straw steady.
Alfalfa 70.00-90.00, few to

100.00; Mixed hay 50.00-
80.00; Timothy hay 50.00-
75.00; Straw 35.00-50.00;
Mulch 25.0040.00.

Green Dragon
Hay

Ephrata, Pa.
Friday, October.3l

Report supplied by PDA
50 loads hay and 12 loads

straw.
Alfalfa 91.00-160.00, mostly

125.00- Mixed hay
57.00- mostly 82.00-
101.00; Timothy hay 68.00-
100.00,few to 117.00; Clover,
one load at 140.00; Straw
55.00- one at 70.00; Ear
Corn, 8 loads 105.00-115.00,
couple to 150.00; Corn
Fodder, 3 loads 41.00-51.00.

Vintage
Hay

Alfalfa 113.00-119.00;
Mixed Hay 93.00-115.00;
Timothy 100.00-119.00;
Mulch Hay 58.00.

Beil’s Hay
Market

Friday, October 31
Timothy $75.00 a ton;

Mixed Hay $70.00 a ton; Blue
Grass $1.25 a bale; Clover
$1.35 a bale.

Good’s
Hay

Leola, Pa.
Wednesday, November 5

Report supplied by auction
76 loads.
Straw 57.00-73.00; Alfalfa

85.00- Timothy 73.00-
108.00; Alfalfa & Or-
chardgrass 106.00-137.00;
Com, old 144.00; new 105.00-
113.00; Timothy and alfalfa
99.00- Timothy and
Clover 104.00; Clover 125.00;
Cora Fodder 49.00 and 50.00;
Mixed 81.00-150.00.

New Holland
Hay

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, November 3

Report supplied by auction
89 loads.
Alfalfa 74.00-167.00;

Timothy 82.00-117.00; Mixed
40.00-145.00; Straw 65.00-
113.00; Com 102.00-132.00.

Peoria
Cattle

Thursday, November 6
Report suppliedby USDA
51 WEEKLY CATTLE

SUMMARY: Slaughter
steers closed mostly steady.
Heifers .25 to .50 higher.
Cows 1.00-2.00 higher Bulls
steady. Trade on slaughter
steers and heifers followed
the same cautious and
selective pattern as recent
weeks. Consignments
carrying only a small per-
centage of YG 4’s sold under
pressure and as the price
differential of YG 3 and 4
carcass beef continues to
widen, the demand for those
consignments becomes very
light. Receipts this week
were about 3300,3389 a week
ago and3447 ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Few Prime 2-4, mostly 3’s
1000-1250 lbs. 65.50-67.00
Load 2-3’s 1100 lbs. 67.25, 1/2
load 1000 lbs. 67.50. Choice 3-
4 1050-1250 lbs. 64.0065.50. 4-
s’s 61.00-64.00. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 1000-1300 lbs.
64.0066.00.G00d62.0064.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice and Prime 2-4 900-
1050lbs. 65.0065.75. Choice 2-
4 850-1000 lbs. 63.0065.50,
bulk 64.0065.00 on Wed-
nesday. Several con-
signments YG 4-s’s during
week 58.0061.00 Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 850-1000 lbs.
61.5063.50. Good 58.5061.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-3 43.0047.00,
Cutter 42.0045.00 Canner
andLow Cutter39.0043.00.

BULLS; YG 1-2 1100-2000
lbs. 47.0062.00, Few In-
dividuals carrying excessive
iinish at 45.00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, November 1

Report supplied by auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE; Good Light Steer
Calves 80.00-84.50; Medium
75.00- Plain 70.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
68.00- Medium 63.00-
68.00; Plain 58.00 and down;
Holstein Steers 54.00 and
down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 60.0085.00; Medium
55.0080.00; Plain 50.00-55.00;
Good Heavy Heifers 58.00-
63.00; Medium 53.00-58.00;
Plain 49.00-53.00; Slaughter
Cows 44.0049.25; Utilities
39.00- Canners &

Cutters 38.75 and' down;
Stock Bulls 62.00 and down;
Slaughter Bulls 46.00-54.25.

CALVES: Veal Calves
93.50 and down; Baby Calves
100.00and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 60.00; Good fled O
51.00; Feeder Lambs 56.00;
Slaughter Ewes 20.25 and
down.

HOGS: Top 47.90; Heavy
45.00; Medium 38.00; Light
30.00; Sows 45.00 and down;
Boars 38.50.

TRANSPORTATION ON STOCK OR
FEEDER CATTLE FROM THE SOUTH

We Have 2 Possum Bellied
Trailer Rigs Available.

Call

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
Paradise, Pa.

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Phone: 717-768-8204or Home: 215-458-5060

Call Anytime June 12

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, October 29

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER; Fed Steers

$1.50 lower. Good 58.00-62.50;
Medium 57.00 Down. Heifers
Choice to 60.00; Good 53.00-
58.00; Medium 52.00 Down.
Cows Good run, $l.OO lower.
High Yield 47.00-49.75;
Average 43.00-46.00; Big
Middle 38.0042.00; Fatty
Herf. 35.0040.00; Shelly 40.00
Down. Fat Bulls Good 54.00-
56.25; Medium 51.00-53.00.
Veal Calves Steady to $2.00
lower. Choice 95.00-100.00;
Good 89.00-94.00; Medium
76.00- Farm Hfrs. to
125.00; Farm Bulls to 104.00;
Light & Weak 69.00 Down.
Lambs No Choice offered.
Good 50.00-54.50; Medium
49.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. Large run, very active,
$5.00 higher. Choice 80.00-
86.00; Good 71.00-79.00;
Medium 62.00-70.00; Culls
61.00 Down. Steers 600-850
lbs. Choice 71.00-76.00; Good
64.00- Medium 63.00
Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Choice 56.00-62.00; Good
51.00- Medium 50.00
Down. Bulls Choice 65.00-
72.00; Good 59.00-64.00;
Medium 58.00 Down.
Springing Heifers to 1150.00.
Pigs, Hd. Steady prices. 20-
30 lbs. 8.00-16.00; 40-60 lbs.
17.00- Shoats by Lb. to
38.00. Slaughter Hogs Steady
with last wk. 205-230 lbs.
48.0049.00; 240-260 lbs. 46.75-
48.00; 190-205lbs. 43.0045.00;
270-290 lbs. 47.0049.75. Sows
300-600 lbs. 40.0045.75; Thin
Sows 30.00-38.00.

5564 lbs. 100.00-102.00; 4564
lbs. 98.00-100.00; 3544 lbs.
96.00- 34 lbs. down
94.00-

Inshipped: No sales
reported.

LAMB CARCASS
Choice & Prime 34

6 Loads
Compared to last week: 55

lbs. down 125.00, mostly 5.00
lower; 5565 lbs. 115.00, 3.00-
5.00 lower; 65-75 lbs. 110.00,
4.00-5.00 lower.

BONELESS BEEF
6%Loads

90 pet chem lean fresh
128.00.

90 pet chem lean frozen
'133.03.

85 pet chem lean fresh
124.00,part load.

75 pet chem lean fresh
106.00, part load.

75 pet chem lean frozen
107.00,

85 pet chem lean fresh
121.00.
CURED ANDPROCESSED

MEATS
5Loads

Skinned Hams: 1020 lbs.
93.00 weak.

Semi-Boneless Hams: 14-
17 lbs. 116.00,steady-weak.

Boneless Hams: 13-17 lbs.
141.00weak.

No. 1 Sliced Bacon,
Vacuum Pack, 1 lb. Pkg.:
117.00steady.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1
lb. Pkg.: 99.00, generally
steady.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
6 Loads

60 chem lean fresh 91.00,
part loads.

50 chemlean fresh 71.50.

East Coast
Carlot

Wednesday, Novembers
Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: Prune special fed veal
no sales reported, however,
generally steady undertone
indicated. Good and Choice
boning veal steady to firm
with Monday. Compared to
last week, lamb 3.00 to 5.00
lower with most declineon 55
lbs. down.

VEALCARCASS
HIDE ON

Prime (Special Fed): No
salesreported.

BONINGTYPE
GOODANDCHOICE

HIDE ON
Northeastern Suppliers:

65-75 lbs. 102.00-104.00, all
steady-firm with Monday:

Special Calf
and Yearling Sale

Winchester, Va.
Friday, October 31

Report supplied by VDA
There were 1,317 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Large Frame
No. 1:400-500 lbs. 81.00-86.00;
500-600 lbs. 77.00-81.00; 600
700 lbs. 77.00-77.50 ; 700400
lbs. 69.50-74.00; 800-900 lbs.
70.00-75.00; 900-1000 lbs.
66.0068.50. Medium Frame
No. 1:300400lbs. 80.5082.00;
400500 lbs. 77.0084.00; 500
600 lbs. 75.0078.50; 600700
lbs. 74.0077.00; 700800 lbs.
73.0078.50; 800900 lbs. 68.75-
73.00; 9001000 lbs. 65.00
68.00. Small Frame No. 1:
300400 lbs. 68.0085.00; 400
500 lbs. 70.00-80.00; 500600

“Since 1959" WEEKLY
FEEDER PIG

SALE
EVERY

WEDNESDAY
PORK CHOP FARM

RO#2 Box 122
New Holland, Pa. 17557

717-354-9557 Saleto Startat 1

• Brucellosis Free Herd 127
• Entire herd tested
• Pseudorabies FreeHerd 20
• Lepto free and T.B. Negative.

We have the finest pedigreed herd of Chester White
Brood Sows m the Eastern United States.

We have 200 Brood Sows in total confinement in-
cluding Gestation Crates andSlatted Floors.

We farrow weekly and can supply “Sound-Meaty-
Healthy” Breeding stockat all times.
“Chester Whites" - ‘The Durable Mother Breed"

Production Sale for 1981
November 13

Livestock market and auction news
lbs. 70.00-75.00; 600-700 lbs.
69.50-73.00; 700800 lbs. 68.50-
70.00; 800900 lbs. 65.0071.00.
Medium& Large Frame No.
2; 400600 lbs. 60.5070.00;
500600 lbs. 63.0070.00; 600
700 lbs. 60.0065.00; 700800
lbs. 65.0068 50. ShortSteers:
400500 lbs. 61.0063.00.

HEIFERS: Large Frame
No. 1:400500 lbs: 64.0073.00;
500600 lbs. 63.0069.00; 600
700 lbs. 56.0065.00. Medium
Frame No. 1: 300400 lbs.
60.0070.00; 400600 lbs. 68.50
74.00; 500600 lbs. 63.0071.00;
600700 lbs. 60.5066.00; 700
800 lbs. 62.5065.00. Small
Frame No. 1: 300400 lbs.
55.0061.00; 400600 lbs. 64.00
70.00; 500600 lbs. 60.0068.50;
600700 lbs. 53.50-54.00.
Medium & Large Frame No.
2: 300400 lbs. 48.5060.00;
400500 lbs. 49.00; 500600 lbs.
46.0049.75; 600700 lbs. 45.50
48.00. SSHeifers: 600700 lbs.
40.0047.00.

Special All
Breed CalfSale

Dublin, Va.
Wednesday, October 29

Report supplied by VDA
There were 1,163 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight.

STEERS: Large &

Medium Frame No. 1: 300
400 lbs. 82.00-87.00; 400-500
lbs. 73.00-85.25, mostly 81.00
84.00; 500-600 lbs. 68.00-78.00;
600-700 lbs. 65.00-76.00. Small
Frame No. 1: 300-400 lbs.
77.00-82.00; 400-500 lbs. 68.00
74.25; 500600 lbs. 63.0069.50.
Large & Medium Frame No.
2: 300400 lbs. 87.25; 400500
lbs. 70.0084.26, mostly 78.00
84.25; 500600 lbs. 64.0078.00;
600700 lbs. 62.0063.75. Small
Frame No. 2: 400500 lbs.
62.75-63.00; 500600 lbs. 61.75-
63.50.

HEIFERS: Large &

Medium Frame No. 1: 300
400 lbs. 61.75-70.25; 400500
lbs. 58.75-69.75; 500600 lbs.
56.5062.00; 600700 lbs. 53.00
58.75. Small Frame No. 1:
300400 lbs. 60.2561.50; 400
500 lbs. 55.0059.00; 500600
lbs. 55.25-56.25. Large &

Medium Frame No. 2; 300
400 lbs. 55.0063.75; 400-500
lbs. 55 0058.00; 500600 lbs.
54.0055.50. Small Frame No.
2: 400-500 lbs. 54.5055.75,
500600 lbs. 53.00.

Special Feeder
Calf Sale >
Staunton, Va.

Friday, October 31
Report supplied byVDA
There were 1,421 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight.

STEERS; Large Frame
N0.,1: Under 400 lbs. 80.00-
87.75; 400-500 lbs. 76.5005.25;
500600 lbs. 70.0082.50; 600
700 lbs. 65.5069.00.'Medium
Frame No. 1: Under 400 lbs.
73.5084.50; 400500 lbs. 79.50
83.00; 500600 lbs. 72.5082.25;
600700 lbs. 69.0076.00. Small
Frame No. 1: Under 400 lbs.
66.2360.50; 400500 lbs. 75.00
82.00; 500600 lbs. 70.0078.50.

HEIFERS: Large Frame
No. 1: 350500 lbs. 59.5072.0V
500-600 lbs. 65.00-71.
Medium Frame No. 1: 350-
500 lbs. 63.25-71.75 ; 500600
lbs. 68.5071.75. Small Frame
No. 1; 350500 lbs. 58.0066 50.

Hunter’s
Auction

Monday,November 3
Rising Sun, Md.

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER HEIFERS.

Good to Choice 47.00-52.00;
Other 46.00-54.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
Standardto Good 52.00-57.00;
Other 48.00-51.00.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 44.00-46.25; Good to
Standard 42.00-43.50; Utility
40.2541.75; Cutters 38.50-
40.25; Canners 34.00-37.00.

V
CALVES: Prime 200-300

lbs. 75.00-85.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs. 72.00
81.00; Good to Choice 120-140
lbs. 68.00-71.00; Standard to
Good 90-110 lbs. 62.00-78.00;
Utility 75-85 lbs. 55.0064.00;
Low Utility 65-75 lbs. 44.00
61.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 25-30 lbs
$9 to $l2 by hd.; 30-40 lbs. $lB
to $22 by hd.

HOGS: 180210 lbs. 46.00
49.50.

SOWS: 36.0042.00.
BOARS: 33.0038.50.
GOATS: Nannies $2B to $37

by hd.; Billies $34 to $4l by
hd.

NEW HOLLAND SALESSTABLES, Inc. J
12MOes East ofLancaster

onRoute 23, New Holland, Penna.

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

State Graded UntflUNoon.
All pig» inspected byState Approved Veterinarian.

State tags available atoar officefor you to
tagpigs at hometo cave 25cents taggingcharge.

Tags delivered ifyon call 717-354-4341
our office inadvance.

Calf Sale To Be Held
Every Thursday At3:30 P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-3W-44M


